

BONNER COUNTY VARIANCE APPLICATION - May 2019

## BONNER COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT

1500 HIGHWAY 2, SUITE 208, SANDPOINT, ID 83864 (208) 265-1458 (208) 265-1463 (FAX) planning@bonnercountyid.gov (email) www.bonnercountyid.gov (web page)

## **VARIANCE APPLICATION**

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:		
FILE # VAØØØ3-25	RECEIVED:	ECEIVED
Administrative Variance		FEB <b>0 4</b> 2025
Public Hearing Required		
		OUNTY NNING DESCRIPTION
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:		
The applicant is requesting a variance from a:		The second of the second secon
Front yard setback Sfreet	Rear yard setback	
Side yard setback	Water front setbac	
The applicant is requesting a 17.5 foot set (Specify the type of structure and use)	back to allow for the consti	ruction of:
Other (Please specify)		
APPLICANT INFORMATION:		
Landowner's name: Tomaku Timber LLC		
Mailing address: PO Box 934	The first state of the state of	and between the second
City: Ponderay	State: ID	Zip code: 83852
Telephone: (208) 415-1574	Fax:	
E-mail: tkusserow@gmail.com		
REPRESENTATIVE'S INFORMATION:		
Representative's name: Todd Kusserow	Applies and the American Contract of Contract of Contract and Con	and the state of the comment of the
Company name: Tomaku Timber LLC		
Mailing address: PO Box 934	entrus beggin handering at shell diff or the factors from the control of the cont	
City: Ponderay	State: ID	Zip code: 83852
Telephone: (208) 415-1574	Fax:	Dip code: 00002
E-mail: tkusserow@gmail.com		
ikusserow@gman.com	THE PROPERTY COME AND ADMINISTRATE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	englished by the Anni Charles of Phones of the Charles of the Char
ADDITIONAL APPLICANT/REPRESENTATIV	E INFORMATION:	
Name/Relationship to project:	e de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya del la companya de la c	
Company Name:		
Mailing Address:		
City:	State:	Zip Code:
Telephone:	Fax:	The second secon
E-mail:		a per a planty de se mode de ture d'a la cir de date de la circa de la circa de la participa de la circa del circa de la circa del circa de la circa del circa de la circa de la circa del circa del circa de la circa de la circa de la circa del circa d

PARCEL INFORM	IATION:					
Section #:	Township:	Range:	Parcel acreage:	2.86		
Parcel # (s): R	P0054700001A0A					
Legal description:	25-57N-2W MTN	PINE SHORES	2ND LOT 1A ADDI	N REPLAT		
Current landowne	er's name: Tom	aku Timber LLC				
Current zoning:	Rural 5	Cı	irrent use: Rural R	Residential		
What zoning distr	icts border the proj	ect site?				
North: Rural 5		Ea	st: Rural 5			
South: Rural 5		W	West: Rural 5			
Comprehensive p	an designation:	Affilia (Afilia de Caralle de Car				
Uses of the surro	anding land (describ	oe lot sizes, struc	tures, uses):			
North: Rural Re	sidential					
South: Rural Re	sidential					
East: Rural Res	sidential					
West: Rural Res		<del>.</del>				
Within Area of Ci	y Impact?:  Yes	X No If	yes, which city?:			
	<u> </u>			roximately 2.5 miles to		
•	Eagle C	rest Drive. Turn	off Bottle Bay Road	to the right onto Eagle		
<u> </u>				lest Eagle Crest Drive.		
	FIISLUIN	eway on the rig	Mt.			
·		<del></del>				
NARRATIVE STA	TEMENT:					
				ally to other properties in		
			Ilt of lot size, shape, t			
			ol. BCRC 12-234(a) E	Explain why it is not e excessive slopes that		
	e from meeting the r			excessive slopes trut		
	oj. din modernig di to i		•			
SEE A	TTACHED NARRA	TIVE STATEM	ENT			
				The state of the s		
	Example: Did the a			e actions of the applicant parcel, thereby creating ar		
pwi						
			-			

det imp use pot	rimental to the p provements in the v is compatible wi	the variance is not in conflict with the public interest in that it will not be ublic health, safety, or welfare, or materially injurious to properties or ricinity of the subject parcel or lot. BCRC 12-234(c) Explain how the proposed the adjoining land uses. Example: Will approval of the variance result in a sufficient of public access or cause a safety hazard? Are there effects of elements on such as noise, light glare, odor, fumes and vibration?
<u> </u>	CESS INFORMATI ase check appropri	
X	Private Easement	X Existing Proposed
	easement width. existing: 60' Ea	rface (e.g., gravel, dirt, paved, etc.), travel way width, road grade and nolude recorded instrument number for existing easements & name, if sement No. 289694 for the purpose of a private dirt road now known as Eagle Crest Drive" Road travel width 12'.
		Existing Proposed  Inface (e.g., gravel, dirt, paved, etc.), travel way width, road grade right-of-way if existing:
	Describe travel s	ublic Road/Private Easement Existing Proposed urface (e.g., gravel, dirt, paved, etc.), travel way width, road grade and right- width and road name, if existing:
	E INFORMATION:	<u> </u>
	<del></del>	ed description of the following land features: land), including estimated maximum slope, rock outcroppings, benches, etc: , however the proposed garage will be built on an existing flat portion.
_No	one on property. L	streams, rivers & other bodies of water): ake Pend Oreille to the west across Bottle Bay Road.
BONN	ER COUNTY VARIANCE APPLICAT	ION - May 2019

. . . . . .

	e within a floodpl			Firm Panel #:	
Sprii	ngs & wells:	Well tag # D00	41082 Don	nestic water well drilled	d 2005
			·		
			•		
Exis	ting structures (si	ze & use):Si	ngle family re	esidence, two stories,	3400 sq ft
<u> </u>					
	and an experience of the contract of the contr				
Lanc	l cover (timber, pa	stures, etc):	limber, ro	ck outcroppings	
					•
	• • •			•	
			···		
Are v	wetlands present	on site? 🗌 Yes	X No	Source of information	1:
Othe	er pertinent inform	nation (attach a	additional pa	ges if needed):	
					4
<u> </u>					
SED	VICES:				
	age disposal will l	ne provided by:			
Sew	age disposar will	be provided by:			
	Existing Comm	ınity System - I	List name of	sewer district or provid	er and type of system:
📙					
	Proposed Comm	unity System	list type 8-	oroposed ownership:	
	Proposed Comm	unity System -	List type &	oroposed ownership	
1					•
	Y		Fxisting	septic, not impacted by	v project
$\mathbf{x}$	Individual syste	m – List type:	LAIOUING	- Tot impuotou b	y project
Exp	lain the type of s	ewage system,	capacity, ma	aintenance plan, locati	on of facilities, if applicabl
	other details:				
1		i			

		<del> </del>			
Wat	er will be supplied	by:			
	Existing public	r community system - List name of provider:			
	Proposed Comm	unity System – List type & proposed ownership:			
$\mathbf{x}$	Individual well:	Existing well, not impacted by project			
	se explain the wa	ter source, capacity, s	ystem maintenance plan, storage and delivery system		
Dist	ance (in miles) to	the nearest:			
Pub	lic/Community Se	wer System:	Solid Waste Collection Facility: 8.1 mi		
Pub	lic/Community W	ater System:	Fire Station: 5.8 mi		
Eler	nentary School:	4.6 mi	Secondary Schools: 7 mi		
Cou	nty Road: 1	mi	County Road Name: Bottle Bay Road		
Whi	ch fire district wil	serve the project site?			
		y will serve the project :			
		? (Copy of goals and of does not impact property)	erty rights of any other person		
Pop	ulation: No in	pact to population or c	lensity		
Sch	ool facilities & Tra	nsportation: No imp	pact		
Eco	nomic Developme	nt: No impact from rui	ral residential property		
Lan	d Use: <u>Suppo</u> potenti	ts plan by parking veh al leaks of vehicle fluid	icles inside an enclosed structure and eliminating s to soil or dangers to native wildlife		
Nati	ural Resources:	Protects native timber structure	and soils by parking vehicles inside an enclosed		
Haz		pports plan by parking etal roof for wildfire mit	hot vehicles inside an enclosed structure with a igation		
Pub	lic Services: No	impact			
	nsportation: No	moact	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY		

		The second secon		
Recreation: No imp	pact	ţ.		
Special Areas or Sites	No impact			
Housing: Supports p	an by adding secure c	overed parking		
Community Design: _	No impact			
Implementation: ( Not	required to complete th	nis element)		
are true to the best or epresentatives, elected	all the information, state f my knowledge. I furthed or appointed officials eview the premises relate	her grant permis to enter upon th	sion to Bonner County ne subject land to mak	employees and e examinations,
Landowner's signatur	e: Muon		Date: _	2/4/25
Landowner's signatur	e:	1. A. A.	Date: _	